## 900229165 07/24/2012

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tonya J Daniel		05/25/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Knockout Industries LLC.		II05/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knockout Industries LLC.
Street Address:	4306 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	3FL
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11232
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85636031	LICK MY FACE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6464509115

Email: tonyatko@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Tonya Daniel

Address Line 1: 4306 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11232

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tonya Daniel
Signature:	/Tonya Daniel/
Date:	07/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=USPTO\_Assignment2#page1.tif

0P

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0996

# Assignment

5/25/2012

Re: Serial # 85636031

I, Tonya J. Daniel, hereby assign all my rights, goods and goodwill for application #85636031 and any possible registrations which may issue from it, to Knockout Industries ELC. as of May 25, 2012.

Tonya Daniel

**RECORDED: 07/24/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0997